
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

30 b
Date .ApriLl.9,.2021,

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department

Procurement Division to issue a solicitation for an annual contract with four (4) additional one-

year renewal options to furnish portable toilet rental services at various city-wide locations; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertising on the City website
by advertisement and contacting (5) potential bidders with one (1) response received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Waste Solutions of Iowa,

located at 2142 E Market St., Des Moines, IA 50317, Becky Peltzer, Owner; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PK200226; PK200220, PK201262, PK201263,
PK201265, PK201272, and PK201275 at an annual estimated cost of $75,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the award to Waste Solutions of Iowa for the above described services, and

further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable

for four (4) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement
terms.

(Council Communication No^' I *<^')

Approved as to Form:

/s/ Ann DiDonato

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

Moved by to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

voss

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Bidder
Address
City

PORTABLE RESTROOM
Cost per 1 day rental

Cost per 1 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day

Cost per 2 day rental, cleaned 1 time per day

Cost per 2 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day

Cost per 5 day rental, cleaned 1 time per day

Cost per 5 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day

Cost per calendar month with 1 weekly cleaning

Cost per calendar month with 2 weekly cleanings

Cost per calendar month with daily cleaning

Cost per calendar month with Saturday and Sunday two
cleanings per day (Cownie Soccer Tournaments)

Prorated price per day per unit with 1 weekly cleaning

Cleaning/resetting fee for emergency unit cleaning request

HAND WASH STATION
Cost per day rental

Cost per two day rental

Cost per five day rental

Cost per calendar month

no trash service

Annual Agreement for
Portable Toilet Rental

Opened: 03/23/21

Waste Solutions of Iowa
2142 E Market St.
Des Moines

Standard

$145.00

$175.00

$175.00

$235.00

$265.00

$385.00

$84.65

$169.30

$583.14

$445.00

$190.00

$75.00

$225.00

$255.00

$345.00

$1,125.00

ADA
$255.00

$285.00

$285.00

$345.00

$375.00

$495.00

$126.65

$211.30

$625.14

$555.00

$570.00

$75.00

Parks Department

Opened by: jj

Bid No. J21-141

Req.# -


