

Agenda Item Number 30 B

-----

Date April 19, 2021

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to issue a solicitation for an annual contract with four (4) additional oneyear renewal options to furnish portable toilet rental services at various city-wide locations; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertising on the City website by advertisement and contacting (5) potential bidders with one (1) response received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Waste Solutions of Iowa, located at 2142 E Market St., Des Moines, IA 50317, Becky Peltzer, Owner; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PK200226; PK200220, PK201262, PK201263, PK201265, PK201272, and PK201275 at an annual estimated cost of \$75,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Waste Solutions of Iowa for the above described services, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for four (4) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

(Council Communication No.21-172)

Approved as to Form:

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_to adopt.

<u>/s/ Ann DiDonato</u> Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE					
COWNIE										
BOESEN					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby					
GATTO					certify that at a meeting of the City Council o said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.					
GRAY										
MANDELBAUM										
VOSS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my					
WESTERGAARD	_				hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.					
TOTAL					above written.					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED						
Mayor					City Clerk					

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Annual Agreement for Portable Toilet Rental Opened: 03/23/21		Parks Department	Bid No. J21-141
			Opened by: jj	Req. # -
Bidder Address City	Waste Solutions of 2142 E Market St. Des Moines			
PORTABLE RESTROOM	Standard	ADA		
Cost per 1 day rental	\$145.00	\$255.00		
Cost per 1 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day	\$175.00	\$285.00		
Cost per 2 day rental, cleaned 1 time per day	\$175.00	\$285.00		
Cost per 2 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day	\$235.00	\$345.00		
Cost per 5 day rental, cleaned 1 time per day	\$265.00	\$375.00		
Cost per 5 day rental, cleaned 2 times per day	\$385.00	\$495.00		
Cost per calendar month with 1 weekly cleaning	\$84.65	\$126.65		
Cost per calendar month with 2 weekly cleanings	\$169.30	\$211.30		
Cost per calendar month with daily cleaning	\$583.14	\$625.14		
Cost per calendar month with Saturday and Sunday two				
cleanings per day (Cownie Soccer Tournaments)	\$445.00	\$555.00		
Prorated price per day per unit with 1 weekly cleaning	\$190.00	\$570.00		
Cleaning/resetting fee for emergency unit cleaning request	\$75.00	\$75.00		
HAND WASH STATION no trash service				
Cost per day rental	\$225.00			
Cost per two day rental	\$255.00			
Cost per five day rental	\$345.00			
Cost per calendar month	\$1,125.00			
	1.0 VP			